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SHIPS presumes that Education is not the learning of facts, but the training of the mind to 

imagine. Imagination is the gateway to creativity. We cannot do anything creative without 

engaging our imagination. 

Imagination is the heart of a child’s holistic and cognitive development. Children learn a lot 

by imaginative ways. Without imagination, you live in a small room with the windows 

closed. Imagination opens the windows and shows us landscapes, horizons that we would 

not perceive otherwise. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

“Education cannot be effective, unless it helps a child open up himself to life.” 

-Maria Montessori 

Holistic development essentially means the development of intellectual, mental, physical, 

emotional and social abilities in a child so that he or she is capable of facing the demands 

and challenges of everyday life. 

We, at SHIPS, provide a wide range of co-scholastic and sports activities, which will help 

a child to develop: 

• Confidence 

• Compassion 

• Find and gross motor coordination 

• Responsibility 

• Creativity 

• Problem-solving skills 

• And many other skills. 

And as a parent, you can do wonders to support your child’s growth. 

 

 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kindly acknowledge the plan for the month of April and May 2023. 

S.No Tentative Date Day Grade Activity 

1 21.04.2023 Friday All Special Assembly on Earth day  

2 25.04.2023 Tuesday IX-XII Selection of SHIPS Students Council 

3 26.04.2023 Wednesday III-V Art Activity- Cartooning 

4 27.04.2023 Thursday IX-X Quiz on Science, Environment and Sustainability 

5 28.04.2023 Friday KG Dance Contest 

6 28.04.2023 Friday IX-XII Kabaddi Tournament for Boys 

7 29.04.2023 Saturday I-II Dance Contest 

8 29.04.2023 Saturday IX-XII Kabaddi Tournament for Girls 

9 01.05.2023 Monday All Special Assembly on Labour day 

10 06.05.2023 Saturday All Special Assembly on World Llaughter day 

11 09.05.2023 Tuesday All Special Assembly on Birth Anniversary of Rabindranath Tagore 

12 11.05.2023 Thursday IX-X Activities on National Technology Day 

13 12.05.2023 Friday All Special Assembly on Mother’s Day 

14 15.05.2023 Monday I-II Fun  Games 

15 17.05.2023 Wednesday III-V Fun Games 

16 19.05.2023 Friday I-VIII Periodical Test 

17 20.05.2023 Saturday XI-XII Inter House Kho-Kho Contest 

18 24.05.2023 Wednesday KG Hindi Story Telling Contest 

19 30.05.2023 Tuesday KG-V Fun Day 

20 30.05.2023 Tuesday VI-VIII Poster Making and Slogan Writing Contest 

Should you require any assistance, kindly feel convenient to speak to  

Ms. Sandeep : 98721-28739, Ms. Navjot :  99156-88445 
 

Looking Forward to Receiving Your Kind Support. 

 

Principal  

 


